

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5879 OF 2018

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2024.12.04
16:44:31 +0530

Vandana Rajendra Baviskar (Patil)
& Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Rajendra Santosh Baviskar (Patil)

... Respondent

Mr. N. R. Bubna for petitioners.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 4, 2024

P.C.:

- 1. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable 12 February 2025.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)