

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5879 OF 2018**

Vandana Rajendra Baviskar ... Petitioners
(Patil) and Others

Vs.

Rajendra Santosh Baviskar ... Respondent
(Patil)

None for the Petitioners.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. None for the petitioners. Notice for final disposal of the petition is already issued. Office remark shows that court notice is serve upon the respondent.

2. List the writ petition under the caption for final disposal on 23rd April 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]